A.L. ENTERPRISES, INC.

6625 S VALLEY VIEW BLVD. • SUITE 404 LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89118 PH +001 702 405 8416 • F +001 702 489 8627

minimum advertised price policy (map) Wholesale

effective: March 1, 2019

A.L. Enterprises, Inc. /CB-X is dedicated to providing consumers with a high-quality product and purchase experience. To support this objective, we have established a minimum advertised price policy ("MAP Policy") designed to protect the quality image of our products as well as the CB-X brand name and related trademarks. This MAP Policy applies to all sales of A.L. Enterprises products in the United States and Canada, and in such other countries (except where such policies are prohibited by law) where A.L. Enterprises products are sold.

The MAP Policy shall apply to all A.L. Enterprises products on A.L. Enterprises' then-current retail price list (the "MAP Products"). Unless otherwise indicated on the price list, the suggested minimum advertised price (the "MAP Price") for each MAP Product is the A.L. Enterprises suggested retail price. A.L. Enterprises reserves the right to alter the MAP Products and/or MAP Prices at its sole discretion.

To conform to the MAP Policy, a retailer may not advertise any of the MAP Products at a price below the applicable MAP Price. Advertising shall include: any newspaper, magazine or billboard ads; catalogues; mobile phone ads; electronic mail; Twitter feeds; Facebook or other social network postings; flyers or direct mail pieces; television or radio ads; opening bid "buy now" or no-bid postings on eBay or other online auction sites; and Internet pop-ups, downloads, search ads or display ads. A retailer may not sell CB-X products on any 3rd Party website including and not limited to Amazon, E Bay, Wal Mart, Groupon, etc.

However, this Policy does not apply to a MAP Product's prices provided by direct telephone or email communication in response to a prospective customer's request. This MAP Policy includes advertising of any rebates, banner discounts, store-wide or department sales, buy one get one free promotion, or any other advertised sale or discounts that results in the MAP Products being advertised at an effective price below the MAP Price. A.L. Enterprises may, from time to time, sponsor special promotions or rebates to which this MAP Policy will not apply, as designated by A.L. Enterprises in its sole discretion.

A.L. Enterprises reserves the right, upon verifying that a retailer has advertised MAP Products below the applicable MAP Price, to make the retailer no longer eligible to purchase or resell MAP Products. Any decision to reinstate a retailer's ability to purchase a MAP Product after the retailer has advertised that MAP Product below the applicable MAP Price will be at the sole discretion of A.L. Enterprises. A.L. Enterprises does not ask for, and will not accept, any assurances of future compliance with this MAP Policy as a condition of reinstatement. This MAP Policy does not apply in any way to a retailer's actual setting of retail prices. Each retailer remains free to set its actual resale price for A.L. Enterprises products, in the retailer's sole discretion.

A.L. Enterprises has adopted this MAP Policy unilaterally. A.L. Enterprises neither solicits, nor will it accept any assurance of compliance with this MAP Policy. A.L. Enterprises will not discuss any conditions of acceptance related to this Policy, as it is non-negotiable and will not be altered for any retailer. Nothing in this Policy shall constitute an agreement between A.L. Enterprises and any retailer that the retailer will comply with this MAP Policy.

A.L. Enterprises distributors and distributor sales representatives are not authorized to engage in any conversations with any retailer on this subject. They do not have any authority to modify or grant exceptions to this MAP Policy. Please do not discuss this MAP Policy with any A.L. Enterprises employees, distributors or sales representative.

A.L. Enterprises believes this MAP Policy is clear and unambiguous. Should you have any inquiries regarding this Policy, however, please direct them in writing to:

A.L. Enterprises, Inc. 6625 S Valley View Blvd, Suite 404 Las Vegas, NV 89118 michael@cb-x.com

A.L. Enterprises reserves its right to modify, suspend or discontinue this Policy in whole or in part at any time. This MAP Policy supersedes all previous policies, and shall remain in effect unless A.L. Enterprises amends or replaces it.

By signing this document, you agree that you have read and will adhere to the terms of this policy.

• • WORLD LEADER IN MALE CHASTITY • • • • • •